THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND PLEASE RETURN TO:

Michael Weininger, Esq. Lupel Weininger LLP 30 North LaSalle Street Suite 3520 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 260-7700



Doc#: 0715139121 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/31/2007 01:42 PM Pg: 1 of 11

APAT NDMENT TO FORBEARANCE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMEN' TO FORBEARANCE AGREEMENT ("Amendment"), dated as of the 18TH day of May, 2007 is made by and between Northstar Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 12, 2003 and known as Trust 03-6200 ("Trustee"), Gettysburg Development Corporation an Illinois corporation ("Beneficiary"), Larry M. McKone ("McKone" or "Guarantor") (Trustee and Beneficiary are sometimes referred to collectively as "Borrower") and MB INANCIAL BANK, N.A. ("Lender"; Lender, Beneficiary, Trustee and Guarantor being sometimes referred to individually herein as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties").

RECITALS

- A. The Parties entered into that certain Forbearance Agreement dated December 29, 2006 (the "Forbearance Agreement"). All initially capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Forbearance Agreement.
- B. The Trustee is currently the owner of record of the land on which the Project was developed legally described in <u>Exhibit 1</u> attached hereto, commonly known as 501 and 701 W. Rand Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois ("Mortgaged Premises"). The Beneficiary is the sole beneficiary of Trust 03-6200.
- C. Trustee, Beneficiary and Guarantor have requested and Lender has agreed to, an extension of the term of the Forbearance Agreement, and the Parties have agreed to amend the Forbearance Agreement and related documents on the terms and conditions as herein after provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, and the above recitals which are by this reference incorporated herein, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Amendment to Forbearance Agreement</u>. The Forbearance Agreement is amended by deleting Paragraph 8(b) "April 1, 2007" and substituting therefor June 5, 2007.

00004971

RECEIVED IN BAD CONDITION



- 2. <u>Obligations and Covenants of Borrower and Guarantor</u>. Borrower and Guarantor agree that:
 - (a) The sale of all units shall be subject to a Minimum Release Price Schedule, which is attached to this Amendment and which shall be deemed Exhibit E under the Loan Agreement; and
 - (b) The maximum commission or fee paid to Borrower or Guarantor upon closing of a Unit shall be as follows:
 - i. \$10,000.00 for closing of units subject to fully executed unconditional Purchase Agreements as of the date of this Amendment; and
 - ii. \$15,000.00 with respect to closings of units with a gross sale price not less train \$350,000.00; and
 - iii. In no event shall a commission or other fee be paid to Borrower or Guarantor in excess of 5% of the gross sale price for a unit.
- 3. <u>Representations, Covenants and Warranties.</u> Borrower and Guarantor, covenant, represent and warrant as follows:
 - (a) Each of the contracts for the sale of a Unit ("Purchase Agreement") identified in **Exhibit 2** attached to this Amendment is in full force and effect and shall not be amended nor modified without Lender's prior written consent;
 - (b) Borrower has not obtained Purchase Agreements executed by buyers except for the Purchase Agreements on Exhibit 2.
 - (c) Each Purchase Agreement is unconditional, without contingency and scheduled to close on the dates shown on Exhibit 2;
 - (d) Each Purchase Agreement executed by a buyer after the date of this Amendment shall be delivered immediately to Lender for its review.
- 4. Restatement of Warranties and Representations. Borrower and Guaranter restate and reaffirm all of the warranties and representations in the Forbearance Agreement as being true and correct as of the date hereof.
- 5. Other Provisions in Effect. All other provisions of the Forbearance Agreement not modified hereby shall remain in full force and effect. Borrower and Guarantor hereby affirm and agree to perform every covenant, obligation and provision set forth in the Forbearance Agreement and Loan Documents as herein modified.
- 6. <u>Conflict or Inconsistencies</u>. In the event of any conflicts or inconsistencies between the provisions hereof and those of the Forbearance Agreement, the provisions hereof shall control.

7. <u>Forbearance Default.</u> The following additional event shall constitute a "Forbearance Default:"

Borrower's failure to deposit the earnest money with respect to a Purchase Agreement within three (3) business days after the execution of such agreements by Borrower.

8. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrucent. The Parties hereto agree that the use of facsimile signatures for the negotiation and execution of this Amendment shall be legal and binding and shall have the same full force and effect as it originally signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date first written above.

BENEFICIARY:

GETTYSBURG DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation

By: Kary M No Kom Larry M. McKone

GUARANTOR:

LARRY NIMCKONE

LENDER:

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., a national Banking Association

12,

TRUSTEE:

NORTHSTAR TRUST COMPANY, 25

Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 12,

2003 and known as Trust 03-6200

By:

STATE OF ILLINOIS	•
COUNTY OF COOK) SS.)
I,	, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State CERTIFY that, as of LOPMENT CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, who is personally same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such o acknowledged that he/s	f said corporation, appeared before me this day in person and he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and e free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
	y hand and notarial seal this day of, 2007.
	Notary Public
	OZ
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. C
COUNTY OF COOK	
	Notary Public Notary Public as of MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., vho is personally known to me to
hat he/she signed and de	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such of said Bank, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged elivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as tof said Bank for the uses and purposes therein sectorth
	hand and notarial seal this Bay of May, 2007.
	Layer D. Thouse
	Notary Pilolic /
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Laurel D. Thorpe Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug. 17, 2008

00004971

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK) SS.
I,, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LARRY M. MCKONE, as Guarantor appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and sealed the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GFVFN under my hand and notarial seal this 18 day of May, 2007.
OFFICIAL SEAL LUCIA HALE NOTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMINISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/08 Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK) SS.
I, The Mersia, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that MANTA CASTILO as
This of NORTHSTAR TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated June 12, 2003 and known as Trust 03-6200, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such of said Trust, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trust for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this, 2007.
75
Notary Public

0715139121 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2006 18:42 FROM: SEMMEPL - MOORE-RF (03/17/00)/03/

18475935970

F.15

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCELL:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 3000 PEET AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 673.83 PEET AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERY LINE OF RAND ROAD BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A PULL ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD WHICH IS 2000 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD WITH THE EAST LINE OF 17 IF WEST 4 OF THE NORTHEAST 4 OF SAID SECTION 18; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 303.29 FLET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID NORTHEASTERLY 300.0 FEET WINCH IS 425.0 FEET NORTHWESTERLY, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID NORTHEASTERLY 3000 FEET WITH THE PAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 18: THENCE NORTHW STERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID NORTHEASTERLY 300.0 FEET, 280.80 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID LINE WHICH IS 200.0 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTHWRETERLY LINE OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 67383 FEET OF THE WEST V OF THE NORTHEAST IN OF SAID SECTION 18: THEN IF NORTHEASTERLY 307.95 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF KAND ROAD WHICH IS 400.0 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY AS MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD WITH THE WE IT LINE OF THE EAST 673.83 FEET OF THE WEST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 14 OF SAID SECTION 18; TH'IN TE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD, 305.80 FEET TO THE MACE OF BECINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 300.0 FEET AS MEASURED AT R'GHT ANGLES TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 673.83 FEET. AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF OF THE WEST W OF THE NORTHEAST W OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 17, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH WESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED A FOLLOWS: BECINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST WOF THE NORTHEAST WOF SAID SECTION 18 WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GALF SOUTHWESTERLY JUNE OF GALF SOUTHWESTERLY JUNE OF GALF NORTHEASTERLY 300.29 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST W OF THE NORTHEAST WOF SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST W OF THE NORTHEAST WORTHEASTERLY 300.0 FEET, 425.0 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST W OF THE NORTHEAST WORTHEASTERLY 300.0 FEET, 425.0 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST W OF THE NORTHEAST W OF BAID SECTION 18; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 400.28 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



0715139121 Page: 7 of 11

312 456 4850 >> 913122607701 -1905 18:48 FROM:SEMHERL : HINDE-RE (847.65275411

· 184759J:na76

P 12/12

P.16

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEASTERLY SOLD FEET AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 673.83 FEET AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF OF THE WEST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 14 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THURD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 14 OF SAID SECTION IN WITH THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALLI'NG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD, 2000 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 305.25 TEST TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID NORTHBASTERLY 300.0 FELT WHICH IS 425.0 PEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 18; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF SAID NORTHEASTERLY 300.0 FEET, 425.0 FP.ST TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 14 OF SALD LECTION 18; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE, County Clark's Office 403.28 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, PICOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 03-18-203-005 03-18-203-006 03-18-203-007

0715139121 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CLOSING SCHEDULE

BUILDING A

<u>UNIT NO.</u>	PURCHASERS NAME Roque DeChambre Morin	CLOSING	AMOUNT
101-A		July 1, 2007	\$351,536
302-A		July, 1, 2007	\$350,000
410-G		July 1, 2007	\$221,590
418-A	Pelak	July 1, 2007 July 1, 2007	\$350,000

BUILDING B

	/()_		
427-J	Sanders	July 1, 2007	\$369,900
132-C	Hodges	July 1, 2007	\$230,000
328-C	Song	July 1, 2007	\$263,900
226-B2	Amodeo 🔾	July 1, 2007	\$389,900
230-G	Chilelli	May 18, 2007	
330-G	Chilelli	May 18, 2007	
336-B1	Tenuta	May 18, 2007	
122-A	Mendoza	July 1, 2007	\$360,000
137-A	Roque	žely 1, 2007	\$360,000
422-A	Kim	Tune 19, 2007	
		0,	
		4/2	
			Clert
			T'_
			\(\mathcal{G}\)
			Office
			CV

EXHIBIT

Jengan

0715139121 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT E

$\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{i}}$	ıil	di	n	ø	A
	***	~1	4.4	_	4 4

201-A	Model	\$389.900
301-A	Model	\$394,500
317-A	Model	\$394,500
318-A	Model	\$394,500

Building B

4			
131-E	Model	\$249,900	
323-I	Model	\$348,900	
125-E		\$249,900	•
126-B2		\$389,900	
135-F	0	\$249,900	
136-B1		\$329,900	
138-A		\$386,900	
221-A		\$3(9))00	
222-A		\$389,000	
229-H		\$386,900	
237-A		\$389,000	
238-A		\$389,000	
322-A		\$394,500	OUNTY O
327-H		\$390,900	17,
329-H		\$390,900	
337-A		\$394,500	
338-A		\$394,500	C/O/T/O
421-A		\$409,900	
423-I		\$353,900	· T '
429-H		\$394,900	
435-I		\$353,900	
437-A		\$409,900	
438-A		\$409,900	
121-A		\$386,900	
138-A		\$386,900	CV

STA	·· ILLINOIS)
Cen) SS. + COFCOOK)
	2 A. 08.
the 5	a Notary Public in and for said County, in all oresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LARRY M. MCKONE, as Guarantor appeared
beton	are this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and sealed the said instrument as
his o	the c and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	EN under my hand and notarial seal this Datay of May, 2007.
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	NOTARY PLBU - STATE OF ILLINOIS
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/06/08 Notary Public
STALL	OF ILLINOIS) Ox
) SS.
Cut '	· · · · DF COOK ·)
	The undersaned a Notary Public in and for said County, in
The	as aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Maritza Castilo as Officer of NORTHSTAR TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee under Trust
Agree	and dated June 12, 2003 and known as Trust 13 6200, who is personally known to me to
<u>be</u> the	person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
that !	of said Trust, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged the signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her corn free and voluntary act and as
the be	int voluntary act of said Trust for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	EN under my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of Way, 2007.
	Sawa K. Cracle
	Notary Public
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
	Sharon K. Crowley Notary Public, State of Illinois
	My Commission Expires Sent. 17, 2008

4000044

21-May-2007 10 : AM MB Financial bank 13124564850 AL COPY

81.	(ILLINOIS)
('(+)SS. 中 OF COOK)
ator	Julia Hale, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the Sta
GET!	
know	** SURG DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION an Illinois corporation, who is personall me to be the same person whose name as subscribed to the foregoing instrument a
suci. ackne	of said corporation, appeared before me this day in person an above that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her over fire
volt. Their	for the uses and purpose
•	OFFICIAL SEAL
- Constant	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LUNOIS
્ર	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10508 Notary Public
8) %	(ILLINOIS)
) SS.
Con	→ OF COOK)
	Staly Singer a Novak Public in and for avid C
he.	Trotally Lucitor III and for Said County, III
	President of MB FINANCIAL BANK, A.A., who is personally known to me to
Zi., 14.,	mile person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instance
MCC	PILSTOURING OF SAIR Dank, appeared before the this day in person, and acknowledged
HOL II	signed and derivered the said instrument as his/her own free and toloutery act and ac
lie !:	voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth
	HVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 18 day of May, 2007.
	Star Cinaon
	Notary Public Notary No

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
STACY SINGER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Exorres 03/13/2011

V